Marion County Board of Education

October 12, 2023



Personnel Actions for the October 12, 2023 Board Meeting -

Certified

- Appointment of Leah Buckler as a homebound instructor for a student at Marion County Knight Academy at regular hourly wage and current rate per mile to and from the residence of the student, effective September 15, 2023.
- Acknowledgement of an extension of leave of absence for Bethany Purdom from September 25, 2023 to September 29, 2023.
- Acceptance of Miranda James' resignation as school counselor at Lebanon Elementary School, effective November 2, 2023.
- Acknowledgement of an extension of leave of absence for Stephanie Cissell from October 9, 2023 to October 30, 2023.
- Acknowledgement of a leave of absence for Candace Hernandez from October 11, 2023 to January 1, 2024.
- Acknowledgement of an intermittent leave of absence for Paula Walston from October 9, 2023 to May 1, 2024.
- Appointment of Sandra Abell as a homebound instructor for a student at Marion County Middle School at regular hourly wage and current rate per mile to and from the residence of the student, effective October 10, 2023.
- Appointment of Kurt Mattingly as a homebound instructor for a student at Marion County High School at regular hourly wage and current rate per mile to and from the residence of the student, effective September 1, 2023.
- <u>Approval of the following individuals as emergency certified substitute teachers for the</u> <u>2023-24 school year:</u> Megan Blanford, Kristi Martin, and Leah Mattingly
- <u>Appointment of the following individuals for certified Extended School Services at</u> <u>Glasscock Elementary School for the 2023-24 school year</u>: Charlotte Benningfield, and Theresa Hughes
- Appointment of the following individuals for certified Extended School Services at Marion County Knight Academy for the 2023-24 school year: Tess Wilson
- Appointment of the following individuals for certified Extended School Services at Marion County High School for the 2023-24 school year: Kandace Potter

- <u>Appointment of the following individuals for certified Extended School Services at West</u> <u>Marion Elementary School for the 2023-24 school year</u>: Mary Ann Blair, Mary Beth Cornish, Ann-Rachelle Jaglowicz, Gayla Kelly, Jessica Shewmaker, and Toni Thomas
- <u>Appointment of the following individuals for certified Extended School Services at</u> <u>Lebanon Elementary School for the 2023-24 school year</u>: Anna Laura Davenport, Katie George, Brittany Johnson, and Linda Taylor

Classified

- Appointment of Amiee Case as an instructional assistant at Glasscock Elementary School, effective September 27, 2023.
- Appointment of Clarence Sickles as an assistant football coach for Marion County Middle School, effective September 21, 2023.
- Acceptance of Kellie Westerman's resignation as a bus driver for Marion County Public Schools, effective September 29, 2023.
- Acceptance of Hannah Ruley's resignation as a cook/baker for Marion County Public Schools, effective September 27, 2023.
- Appointment of Aaron Brown as head boys' basketball coach for Marion County Knight Academy, effective October 10, 2023.
- Appointment of James Morgeson as head boys' basketball coach for Marion County Middle School, effective October 10, 2023.
- Appointment of the following individuals for classified Extended School Services at Glasscock Elementary School for the 2023-24 school year: Chloe Allen
- <u>Approval of the following individuals as substitute cook/bakers for the 2023-24 school year:</u> Mary Beth Thomas
- <u>Appointment of the following as student bus driver assistants for the 2023-24 school year:</u> Rebecca Moore, Skyler Redfern, and Heaven Shanks